ъм РТО-1595 v. <b>6-9</b> 3)	RECOL		1 - 2001	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
B N. ~851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				L-1 I	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab'settings □ □ □ ▼ ·	▼			•	~	
To the Honorable Commi	Issioner of Patents	1018	330237	∍d original	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):  Simon Tunzini (7-27-3)			Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
			Name: Georg Fischer Fahrzeugtechnik AG			
	8					
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes XX No			Internal Addre	ess: Muhl	entalstrasse 65, CH-8201	
			Schaffhausen, SWITZFRLAND			
Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Merger			Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
			City		01 -	
Other		<del></del>	City	<del></del>	_ State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 3, 2001			Additional name(s	s) & address(e	s) attached? D Yes XX No	
I. Application number(s) or p	astont number(s).					
If this document is being fi	iled together with a n	new applicatio	n, the execution date	of the appl	ication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
09/883,519						
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No						
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Gregory P. La	Pointe		7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Internal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C. Suite 1201						
		<del></del>	☐ Authorized	to be char	ged to deposit account	
000.01						
Street Address: 900 Ch	apel Street		8. Deposit accou			
			02-0184	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City: New Haven	State: CT ZIF	.06510	(Attach duplicate	copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
08/29/2001 NTDN1: 0000021E (	00107510	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
08/29/2001 HUMIT 0000021E	40.00					
. Statement and signature.	- 1	ranalna Inform	nation le true and cor	rect and an	y attached copy is a true copy of	
To the best of my knowled the original document.	199	REGULIG INION	August 15 true and con	الما مادي بمعرز		
Gregory P. LaPoint	e/	2	7-0		August 22, 2001	
Name of Person Signi	ing (	J.	Signature cover sheet, attachment	e and docume	Date	
	. Total number o	u bades rucingui	COARL STOOP STOOM HIGHE	** ************************************		

9145-Asslenment.

GREEN INDUSTRIES DIV., EXCELIZION-LEGAL SYNTIONICAY CO., INC., 61 WMITE ST., NYC 10013

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the acceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Simon Tunzini, a citizen and resident of Switzerland

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Georg Fischer Fahrzeugtechnik AG

a corporation of Switzerland
having a place of business at Muhlentalstrasse 65, CH-8201 Schaffhausen, Switzerland
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all
foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States
Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith
and is entitled WISHBONE OF A WHEEL-SUSPENSION SYSTEM (2010)

(SN 09/883,519, filed June 18, 2001)

(Attorney's Docket No. 01-326), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this sasignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful ouths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for adding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no essignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

07/03/2001	- 17 (LS.)
Date	Simon Tunzini (L.S.)
Date	(L-S.)
Date	(L.5.)

PATENT REEL: 012114 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 08/27/2001